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Model: JBLTUNE520BT 95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Maximum SPL:

Driver size: 33 mm/ 1.3" Dynamic Driver Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version: 53

Bluetooth profile version: HFP 1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2

Power supply: 5V=1A
Weight: 160 g/ 0.35 Ibs

Lithium-ion polymer (450 mAh/3.7V) Bluetooth transmitter

frequency range:

Battery type:

Charging time: 2 hrs from empty 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth transmitter

Music playtime with BT on: Up to 57 hrs
power:

< 10dBm (E.I.R.P)

Talk time: Upto35 hrs

20Hz-20

Bluetooth transmitter

Frequency response: modulation: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Impedance: 30 0hm Maximum operation

CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle et de
personnalisation de votre expérience
d'écoute avec cette application gratuite.
Chine uniquement

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Choisissez la connexion a
«JBLTUNES20BT »

*Pour revenir au jumelage, éteignez
puis appuyez pendant 5 secondes
suro,

(CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appareils maximum
(COMMANDES

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modéle:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :

Poids :

Type de batterie :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de musique avec BT actif :
Durée de conversation :

Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :

Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :

Sensibilité du microphone :

Version du Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

Sensitivity:

Appuyer | Maintenir
Bixby/Siri®/Autres

* Activez les commandes avancées en
connectant votre JBL TUNES20BT a
I'application JBL Headphones ).
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Batterie faible | Charge | Charge compléte
Allumé | Connexion BT | BT connecté |
BT non connecté

JBLTUNES20BT

Haut-parleur dynamique de 33 mm /1,3"

S5V==1A

1609/0,35Ibs

Polymére lithium-ion (450 mAh /3,7V)
2 heures completes

jusqua 57 heures

jusqua 35 heures

20Hz-20kHz

30 ohms

102dBSPLa 1kHz

95

-40 dBV/Paa1kHz

5.

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

HP_JBL_TUNE520BT_QSG_Global_CR_V21_for Risuntek.indd 1

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en personlig
tilpasning af din lytteoplevelse med
denne gratis app.

Kun for Kina

TAND 0G FORBIND

Veelg "JBL TUNES20BT" for at oprette
forbindelse

* Hvis du vil aktivere parringstilstanden
igen, skal du slukke for strommen og
holde & nede i 5 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder

BETJENING

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:

Stromforsyning:

Vagt:

Batteritype:

Opladningstid:

Musik-spilletid med Bluetooth tndt:
Taletid:

Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:

Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

temperature:

Tryk | Hold

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

* Aktiver avanceret betjening ved at
forbinde din JBL TUNES20BT til JBL
Headphones-appen @@.

GOR MERE MED APPEN

OPLADNING

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
LED-SYMBOLER

Lavt batteri | Opladning | Fuldt opladet
Teendt | Bluetooth forbinder | Bluetooth
forbundet | Bluetooth ikke forbundet

JBLTUNES20BT

33mm/1,3" dynamisk enhed
5V=1A

1609

Litiumion-polymer (450 mAh/ 3,7 V)
2timer fra tom

op il 57 timer

op til 35 timer

20Hz - 20kHz

30 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (ELR.P)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen App noch
mehr Kontrolle und Personalisierung fiir
dein Horerlebnis.

Nurfiir China

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Wahle, JBLTUNES20BT" zum
Verbinden

*Schalte den Kopfhorer aus und

halte & 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt,

um erneut in den Kopplungsmodus

zu gelangen.
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Gerate

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Modell:

TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:
Gewicht:

Akku-Typ:

Ladezeit:
Musikwiedergabezeit bei
eingeschaltetem BT:
Sprechzeit:
Frequenzbereich:

Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Frequenzbereich fiir die
Bluetooth-Ubertragung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

STEUERELEMENTE

Driicken | Halten

Bixby / Siri® / Weitere

* Aktiviere erweiterte Steuerelemente,
indem du den JBL TUNE520BT mit der
JBL Headphones-App @ verbindest.
MACH NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP
AUFLADEN

RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN
LED-VERHALTEN

Akku schwach | Aufladen | Voll geladen
Einschalten | BT wird verbunden | BT
verbunden | BT nicht verbunden

JBLTUNES20BT
Dynamischer 33-mm-Treiber
—=1A

1609
Lithium-lonen-Polymer (450 mAh/3,7V)
25td. ab leerem Akku

Bis zu 57 Std.

Bis zu 35 Std.

20Hz - 20kHz

30 0hm

102 dB Schalldruckpegel bei 1 kHz

-40 dBV/Pa bei T kHz

53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2
2,4-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (ELRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

2023/7/20 16:57:33



MEPIEXOMENO THE ZYZKEYAZIAZ
EQAPMOTH

Eaogaliote axopia peyahitepo éNeyxo
Kat €atopiikeuon T epmelpiag akpoaong
e aut Ty Swpedv epappioyn.

Mdvo yla v Kiva

ANAMMA & ZYNAEZH

Emhégre "JBL TUNES20BT" yiava
ouvbeBeite

*Tia va e1wéMBete §avd ot Aertoupyia
(ebEng, amevepyomolfoTe Kal Kpatriote
mampévo To O yia 5 Sevtepoenta.
ZIYNAEZH MOANANIAQN THMEION
To mohy 2 uOKevéc

EAETX0X

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAOEL
Movtého:

MéyeBog 0dnyou:
Tpogodooia:

Bapoc:

Tomog pmatapiac:

Xpovog popriong:

Mpkela avamapaywyng HOUOIKIG PE T0

BT evepyomomnpévo:

Xpovog opihiag:

ZuyvonTa anokpiong:
Avriotaon:

Evatonoia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvaioBnoia pikpogavou:
‘ExSoon Bluetooth:

‘ExSoon mpogik Bluetooth:
Epog ouyvorijtwy mopmod Bluetooth:
loxig mopnoo Bluetooth:
Mapdpywon nopmov Bluetooth:

Miéote | Matipnon

Bixby/Siri®/AMeg

* EvepyonoljoTe Tov mponypévo éheyyo
ouvdéovtac To JBL TUNES20BT pe v
gappoyr) JBL Headphones @)
KANTE NEPIZXOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOTH

QOPTIZH

EMANAQOPA EPTOXTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

AEITOYPTIA LED

Xapnhj ota6yn pnatapiag | Goption |
‘Exet poprioet mijpwg

Avappa | Zovbeon BT | BT ouvbébnke |
BT dev ouvbébnke

JBLTUNE520BT

33mm/1,3" Auvapkoc o8nyog
5V=1A

1609/0,35Ibs

Mohupep@v 10vtwv Mibiou (450 mAh /3,7V)
2 peg orav eival doela

£0¢ 57 0peg
£0¢ 35 0peg
20Hz-20kHz

30 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP1.6.2,A20P 1.3.2
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10d8Bm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas detalle
en esta aplicacion gratuita.

Solo para China

ENCENDERY CONECTAR
Selecciona "JBL TUNES20BT" para
conectar

* Para volver a acceder al modo de
vinculacién, apaga el dispositivo y
mantén pulsado el boton ¢ durante
5 sequndos.

CONEXIGN MULTIPUNTO

Maximo 2 dispositivos

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamaiio de la unidad:
Alimentacion:

Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga:

CONTROLES

Pulsar | Mantener
Bixby/Siri®/0tros

*Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL TUNE520BT a la

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

SOVELLUS

Talla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistdkin paremmin ja muokata siita

OHJAIMET
Paina | Pidd
Bixby /Siri® / Muut
* Ota kayttoon lisdohjaimet yhdistamalla
JBLTUNE520BT -kuulokkees

aplicacion JBL @

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA APLICACION Vain Kiinaa varten LISAA SOVELLUKSEN
CARGA VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA KAYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA YHDISTAMINEN LATAUTUU

CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA
COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED
Bateria baja | Carga | Carga completa
Encendido | Conectando Bluetooth |
Bluetooth conectado |

Bluetooth no conectado

JBLTUNES520BT

Unidad dindmica de 33 mm/1,3"
5V===1A

160 /0,35 Ibs

lon de litio polimérica (450 mAh/3,7 V)
2horas desde carga agotada

Tiempo de reproduccidn de misica con

Bluetooth activado:
Tiempo de conversacion:
Respuesta de frecuencias:
Impedanaa

Sensibilidad dzl microfono:
Version Bluetooth:
Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

hasta 57 horas
hasta 35 horas

20 Hz - 20 kHz
300hm
102dBSPLa 1kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Paa 1kHz

53
HFP 1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor

Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth:

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (ELRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C

Valitse "JBL TUNES20BT" yhdistaaksesi
* Jos haluat siirtyd uudelleen
pariliitostilaan, katkaise virta ja pida &
painettuna 5 sekunnin ajan.
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintdén 2 laitetta

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli:

Elementin koko:
Virransyotto:
Paino:
Akkutyyppl

tmsmaika BT péalla:
Puheaika:

Taajuusvaste:

Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-léhettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:

TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT

Akun varaus vahissa | Latautuu |

Taysin ladattu

Virta péille | Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd |
BT yhdistetty | BT ei yhdistetty

JBLTUNES520BT

33mm/1,3" dynaaminen elementti
5V===1A

160 /0,35 paunaa

Litium-ioni polymeeri (450 mAh / 3,7 V)
2tuntia tyhjasta

jopa 57 tuntia

jopa 35 tuntia

20Hz-20kHz

30 ohmia

102dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

HEP 1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A20P 1.3.2
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<10d8m (ELRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

Méyiomn Beppokpacia herwovpyiag:  45°C Maksimi kdyttlampitila:

m

ADOBOZTARTALMA VEZERLOK CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE Premi | Tieni premuto VERPAKKINGSINHOUD BEDIENING

ALKALMAZAS Nyomja meg | Tartsa lenyomva APP Bixby / Siri® / Altri APP Druk| Ingedrukt houden

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassal még Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek Ottieni un maggiore controllo e * Attiva i controlli avanzati collegando Geniet van nog meer controle en Bixby/Siri®/Anderen

10bb ellendrzést és személyre szabott  * Engedélyezze a fejlesztett vezérlgt pevxunahzzazmne dellatua esperienza  le tue JBLTUNE520BT all'app JBL de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen * Geavanceerde bediening inschakelen
zenehallgatdsi élményt kaphat. azdltal, hogy a JBL TUNES20BT-t iascolto con questa App gratuits luisterervaring te creéren met deze door de JBL TUNES20BT te verbinden

Csak Kina

BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Csatlakozéshoz vdlassza a, JBL
TUNES20BT” lehetdséget

* A parositasi iizemmédba vald
ismételt belépéshez kapcsolja ki
és tartsa lenyomva a & gombot 5
masodpercig.

MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
Maximum 2 eszkoz

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

Hangszoro mérete:
Tapellatas:

Siily:

Akkumuldtor tipus:
Toltési idd:

Zenelejatszas Bluetooth-on keresztiil:
Beszélgetési
Frekvenciavalasz:
Impedancia:
Erzékenység:
Maximalis SPL:
Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Bluetooth-verzié:
Bluetooth-profilverzié:

Bluetooth jeladd frekvel atarmmanya
Bluetooth jelado teljesiti
Bluetooth jeladd modulaci

csatlakoztatja a JBL Headphones
alkalmazashoz
TEGYEN TOBBE! MZ ALKALMAZASSAL
TOLTES

GYARIVISSZAALLITAS

LED TULAJDONSAGAI

AMacsony akkumulatortdltottség | Toltés |
Teljesen feltoltve

Bekapcsolds | BT csatlakoztatasa | BT
csatlakoztatva | BT nincs csatlakoztatva

JBLTUNES20BT

33mm/1,3" dinamikus hangszéro
5V=1A

1609/0,35 Ibs

Litium-ion polimer (450 mAh/3,7V)
2 6ra teljesen lemeriilt llapotbél
legfeljebb 57 dra

legfeljebb 35 6ra

20 Hz - 20 kHz

30 ohm

102 dB SPL 1 kHz-en

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa 1kHz-en

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2,A2DP 13.2
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (ELR.P)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Solo perla Cina

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Scegli "JBLTUNES20BT" per effettuare
il collegamento

* Per attivare nuovamente la modalita
diabbinamento, spegni e tieni
premuto & per 5 secondi.
CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

CONTROLLI

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Allmemazmne

Pes

Tlpu dl batteria:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT atti
Durata in conversazione:

Risposta in frequenza:

Imp

Sensibi
SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:

FAI DI PIU CON LAPP

RICARICA

RIPRISTINO ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI
PREDEFINITE

COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED

Batteria scarica | Ricarica |
Completamente carica

Acceso | Collegamento BT | BT collegato |
BT non collegato

JBLTUNE520BT

Driver dinamico da 33 mm/1,3"
5V===1A

1609/0,35Ibs

Polimero agli ioni di litio

(450 mAh/3,7V)

2ore da scarichi

finoa 57 ore

finoa35 ore

20 Hz - 20 kHz

vo:

30 0hm

102dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 13.2

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10dBm (ELRP)

Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth:GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

gratis app.

Alleen voor China

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Selecteer "JBL TUNES20BT" om
verbinding te maken

* Het apparaatur uitschakelen en ¢
5 seconden ingedrukt houden om de
koppelingstand weer te activeren.
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
Maximaal 2 apparaten

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:
Maat van driver:

Muzlekafspeel(l]d met BT aan:
Spreektijd:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:

met de JBL Headphones apj
DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
LED-FUNCTIES

Batterij bijna leeg | Opladen | Volledig
opgeladen

Voeding aan | BT verbinden |

BT verbonden | BT niet verbonden

JBLTUNES20BT

33 mm/1.3" Dynamische Bestuurder
5V=1A

160 9/0.35 Ibs

Lithium-ion polymeer (450 mAh/ 3,7V)
2uur wanneer leeg

tot 57 uur

tot 35 uur

20Hz~-20kHz

30 0hm

102dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2,A2DP 13.2
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (ELR.P)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maximalis izemi homérséklet: 45°C Temperatura d'esercizio massima: 45°C Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur: 45°C

m [ PL] PT-BR

DETTE ER | ESKEN Bixby / Siri® / Andre ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU Bixby /Siri® / Inne CONTEODO DA CAIXA Pressione | Mantenha pressionado
APP * Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved APLIKACA *Wiacz sterowanie zaawansowane, APLICATIVO Bixby/Siri®/Outros

F bedre kontroll og tilpasning

4 koble JBL TUNES20BT til JBL

av med denne ppen @.
gratisappen. GJOR MER MED APPEN
Kun for Kina LADER

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
Velg «JBL TUNES20BT> for & koble til LED-ATFERD

* Ga til sammenkoblingsmodus pa
nyttved é slé av og holde inne i
5 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maks. 2 enheter

KONTROLLER

Trykk | Hold

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:
Driverstorrelse:
Stmmlorsynmg

Vekt:

Batteritype:

Ladeti

Musikkspilletid med BT pa:
Taletid:
Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:

Fglsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:

Bluetooth-senderens strom:

Lite batteri | Lader | Fulladet
Strom pé | BT koble til |
BT tilkoblet | BT ikke tilkoblet

JBLTUNE5208T

33mm/ 1,3" dynamisk driver
5V=1A

1609/ 0,35 pund
Litium-ion-polymer (450 mAh/ 3,7 V)
2 timer nar tomt

opptil 57 timer

opptil 35 timer

20Hz - 20 kHz

30 0hm

102 dB SPL ved 1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz

53

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2
2,4-2,4835GHz

<10dBm (EIR.P)

Zyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole i
mozliwos¢ personalizagji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng aplikacje.
Tylko dla Chin

WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE
Wybierz,JBL TUNES20BT", aby potaczy¢
* Aby ponownie wejs¢ do trybu
parowania, wylacz i przytrzymaj
przycisk & przez 5 sekund.
POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia

ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

Naciénij | Przytrzymaj

DANE TECHNICZNE
Model:

Rozmiar przetwornika:
Zasilanie:

Masa:

Akumulator:
Czastadowania:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczong
funkdja Bluetooth:
Czas rozmowy:

Pasmo przenoszenia:
Impedangja:
Efektywnos¢:

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika
Bluetooth:

faczac stuchawki JBL TUNES208BT z
aplikacj JBL Headphones @.

Tenha mais controle e personalizagao
na sua experiéncia de udio com esse

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI aplicativo gratuito.
APLIKAC)I Somente para China
LADOWANIE B LIGAR E CONECTAR
PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN Selecione "JBL TUNES20BT" para
FABRYCZNYCH conectar
DZIALANIE DIODY LED * Para entrar no modo de
Niski poziom akumulatora | tadowanie | emparelhamento novamente, desligue
Pefne natadowanie esegure & por 5 segundos.
Wiaczanie | Nawiazywanie pofaczenia CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
BT | BT podtaczone | BT niepodiaczone Maximo de 2 dispositivos
CONTROLES
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
JBLTUNES20BT Modelo:
Dynamiczny ik33mm/1,3" T ho do driver:
5V=1A Alimentagdo de energia:
1609/0,35 funta Peso:
Bateria litowo-jonowa (450 mAh /3,7 V) Tipo de bateria:

2godz. od wyczerpania

do 57 godz.
do35godz.

20 Hz - 20 kHz

30 oméw

102 dB SPL przy 1kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Pa przy 1 kHz

53
HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2,A20P 1.3.2

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

Tempo de carga:

Tempo de reprodugao (Bluetooth
ligado):

Tempo de conversagao:
Resposta de frequéncia:
Impedancla

Sensibilidade do microfone:
Versao Bluetooth:
Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:

* Habilite controles avangados
conectando seu JBL TUNES20BT
aplicativo JBL Headphones
MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 APLICATIVO
(CARREGANDO

RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES DE
FABRICA

a0

FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED

Bateria fraca | Carregando | Bateria
carreqada

Liga | Bluetooth conectando | Bluetooth
conectado | Bluetooth néo conectado

JBLTUNES20BT
Driver dindmico de 33 mm/1,3"
==1A
160g/0,35 Ibs
Polimero de ion de litio (450 mAh/3,7V)
até 2 horas (carga total)

até 57 horas

até 35 horas
20Hz-20kHz

30 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB
-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

HFP 1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2,A2DP 1.3.2

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor

Bluetooth:
Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

. » . g Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP) - P .
mnzuzaf#‘m; for Bluettm?th sender: gstlé /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK. Modulagia nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK _h[z?'(‘iulg::r:e"::rilr;r:|;s::s§!uetoolh. gié( /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
aks driftstemperatur: Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C P N
& @
DETTA FINNS I LADAN Bixby / Siri® / Ovriga KUTU iGERIGi Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri KOMMIEKT NOCTABKM Haxarve | Yaepsanie
APP * Aktivera avancerade kontroller genom UYGULAMA * JBLTUNES208T"nizi JBL Headphones MPUIOKEHVE Bixby /Siri® / posee
Fa @nnu mer kontroll och anpassning att ansluta dina JBL TUNES20BT till JBL Buiicretsiz uygulamaile dinleme Uygulamasin: aglayarakileri diizey HononkurrenbHble Bo3MOXHOCTIH * 3apeiiCTyiTe JONONHHTENbHBIE
avdina med den har ez ppen @. deneyiminizi daha fazla kontrol altina ~ kontrolleri etkinlestirin. Y"PEWN:" W HaCTPOiiKi NapameTpos 3MeMEHTbI ‘J/gﬁl!’le;s%;rﬂﬂmw'w
gratis-appen. GOR MER MED APPEN alabili ve kgielletirbilirsiniz. UYGULAMAILE DAHA FAZLASIN Secomamoro oK. 81 Headphones e
Endast for ina LADDNING Yalnizca Cin icin TonsKo ana Kuran AONONHTENbHbIE BO3MOXHOCTH C
SLAPA & ANSLUT FABRIKSATERSTALLNING GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA $SARJ ETME
Valj "JBLTUNES20BT" for att ansluta  LED-FUNKTIONER Baglanmakicin "JBLTUNES208T" secin  FABRIKA AYARLARI A nomitosesnA BGepite JBL 3APAAKA
* For att g4 illbaka till Lég batteriniva | Laddar | Fulltladdad *Tekrar eslegtirme moduna girmek ~ LED HAREKETLERI TUNES20BT» C5POC 0 3ABOACKUX HACTPOEK
parkopplingslage, stang av och hall Strom p | BT ansluter | BT anslutet | icin giicii kapatin, & tusuna basin ve 5 Du§uk p|| qiicii | Sarj etme | *Yro6bl 3aH0BO BOATH B pexMM CUTHATbI IHAUKATOPOB
inne ®i5 sekunder. BT ¢j anslutet saniye basili tutun. Tam sarj oldu ConpAXeHis, OYKHW‘M‘W nuTame AKKyMynATOp paspaeH | 3apanka |
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI Giic agik | BT baglaniyor | BT baglandi | mﬁ%?;‘;;":;::”o'ms KIOUEHIE TonHocTbio 3apaxenbl
Hax2enhetr {nfcla 2dhez BT b cegl Mot 2y Toncomebte s Buctontnonto
KONTROLLER KONTROLLER
INEMEHTBI Bl; th
Tryck pa | Hallinne Basiniz | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz feyearoBneso
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER 1EKNIK OZELLIKLER TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM
Modell: JBLTUNES20BT JBLTUNES520BT Mogene: JBLTUNES20BT .
Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 33 mm/1,3 tum dynamiskt 33mm/1,3" Dinamik Siiriicii Pa3mep memGpaHb: Mer@m AnHaMiKa 33 Mm /1,3 pioiima
Stromforsorjning: SV=1A SV==1A :ﬂf""‘”“ A 5B==1A
ikt 160 1609/035 Ibs e ! or0sbm
Batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer (450 mAR/3,7V) Lityum-iyon polimer (450 mAh /3,7V) i aKkynATopa: a:;;;;::::;‘agg";m";‘;B,
Laddningstid: 2 timmar frén tomt saji Iazmamen tukendikten Bpenms 3apaaKu: 24, nocne nonHoii paspAaKH
Musikspelstid med BT pa: Upp till 57 timmar - . sonra 2 saat BpemA BOPOU3BACHH My3bIKH C
" 2 BT agikken miizik calma siiresi: 57 saate kadar BKNIOYEHHbIM BT: 20574
Samialstid: Upp il 35 timmar Konugma siiresi 35 saate kadar
Frekvensomfing: 20tz=20z Frekansarage. 20Hz- 20Ktz i e ;8 e
Irtlpe\.ians:' 300hm Empedans: o 30 0hm (onpomsneu::: ! ) u !
Kanslighet: 102dB SPLvid 1 kHz Hassasiyet: 102 dB SPL@1 kHz YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD: 102 AB‘/Bﬂ npn 1K
Max SPL: 95d8 Maksimum SPL: 958 Makc. yposeHb 38yK0BOro AaBneHNs:
Mikrofonkanslighet: -40 dBV/Pa vid 1kHz Mikrofon hassa 40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz YyBCTBUTENIbHOCTL MUKpOGOHa: 40 nEB/I’Ia pn 1 Kly
Bluetooth-version: 53 Bluetooth siiriimi Bepaun Bluetooth:

Bluetooth-profilens version:

Bluetooth-sindarens frekvensomféng:

Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:

HFP1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 13.2
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (ELR.P)

Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici ﬁekans arahgi:
Bluetooth verici

HFP1 7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2,A20P 1.3.2
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (ELR.P)

Bepcwn npoguna Bluetooth:

[wanason wacro nepegarainKa Bluetooth:

MouwHocTb nepenatymka Bluetooth:
Mopynauna nepegarunka Bluetooth:

HFPW 7.2, AVRCP1.6.2, A20P 132
24-2,4835 Ty

<10 26w (GUIM)

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-s@ndarens modulering: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK Bluetooth verici modulasyonu GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Max drifttemperatur: 45°C Maksimum calisma sicakligi: 45°C :ﬁ:ﬁ;’::::::n Temnepanpa 45°C
ZH-CN zt-Tw ] m
FRiEg B—R|#&E aEIAYR bR =2::3 151 KOTAK KONTROL
RZF3 Bixby/Siri°/ELAth REMAE Bixby / Siri® / E.fth APLIKASI ) Tekan| Tahan
BN EGXFRG AR, 3T * 3% JBLTUNES208T £ 2 JBL BREERENERIZ 0 * EIBETAY BLTUNES208T SEHE Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar kontrol Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya
EEE MR IR, @ LB EEE R BIFHZESIREMAL 20 IBL Headphones FEFR2E @ dan personalisasi penqah\ama;:h i * Aktifkan kontrol };ﬁbﬁk\gn deé\TgEn
LEEEENBE L. @‘EW%%%E& ° BRI © tangan Anda. aplikasi JBL Headphones20 ¢
HhENERE EEARRE mitEmEANESNE Khusus Tionghok KEGUNARN LAIN APLIKASI
FrEfEE Bt At ) FEEH MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN  MENGISI DAYA
PR UBLTUNES20BT” LUEHE REHITIRE %fi TIBLTUNES208T) LAt IRREER: Pilih "JBLTUNES208T" untuk ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN
FEERHNEGER, 1§ LD IETTER gﬁﬁ s HRAE ek e SO BRIk
il SHD SthEs S *BBER 'ER EMEEE|EER "
;gzg BRI 05 H, %%\%;f&lﬂﬂiﬁ@l BH s AR 05T - E/ﬁ'ﬁi | | ?:r:\ay:m:rag;: Isaggtri'&:anka" daya, lalu g”a:’”‘.e@i |e";'ah|Meng|;idaya\
N N " - aya terisi penul
B21818& R | BEFEDEE EFE ES ] L] ‘EHL?E‘PI SAMBUNGAN BANYVAK TITIK o] "
7 ! 2% ERE B O | RS G Daya hidup | BT menyambungkan |
i) R | B RER ﬁﬂﬂ ‘ Maksimum 2 perangkat BT Tersambung | BT tidak tersambung
£
BAME Bifiiig SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
=N JBLTUNES208T o Bgk - JBLTUNES208T Model: JBLTUNES208T
ijz:ﬁi;—:R‘j‘ 33mm/1.3" BHEIREN S T RHBRT : 33mm/ 13" BYARERSN S Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 33 mm/1,3"
::} 5V=1A BR: 5V=1A Catu daya: 5V==1A
S 1609/ 035 Ibs B8 160¢/0.35 Ibs Berat: 160 /0,35 Ibs
A SRR FREY (450 mAh/3.7V) TAER | BARSIERET Eith (450mAN/37V) | Tipe baterai: Polimer litium-ion (450 mAh/3,7V)
FEEBYa]: X 2B (M EBEFIFEH) FEEESR - REEEDTTME 2\ Lama pengisian daya: 2jam dari keadaan kosong
FREFENEREMRETE: K& 5708 ERFRRBENEHRNER | &IE 57/ Waktu putar musik dengan BT aktif: hingga 57 jam
SBIERYE] 1K 35/ N8 KRR ¢ 35 /)\BF Waktu bicara: hingga 35 jam
SRR : 20Hz— 20 kHz SEER[E|FE 20 Hz— 20 kHz Respons frekuensi: 20Hz~20kHz
PEH: 30 0hm PEHR 30 BX8 Impedans: 300hm
REYE: 102 dB SPL@1 khHz B 102dB SPL@1 kHz Sensitivitas: 102 dB SPL@1 khz
BASPL: 9548 BRASPL: 95dB SPL Maksimum: 9548
XRRRHE: -40dBV/Pa @ 1 kHz ERABNE -40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz Sensitivitas mikrofon: -40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
RS 53 SRR : 53 Versi Bluetooth: 53
BFERE X R HFP1.7.2. AVRCP1.62. A20P13.2 B R EERRAS HFP1.7.2 ~ AVRCP1.62 ~ A20P1.3.2 Versi profil Bluetooth: HFP 1.7.2, AVRCP 1.6.2, A2DP 1.3.2
BT RS EAEEE 2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz 24GHz-248356H Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz — 2,4835 GHz
B RGTBRINE: <10dBm (ELR.P) <10dBm (BMZEESHIHE) Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
E%}gﬁjﬁﬂiﬁu GFSK« m/4-DQPSK. 8DPSK GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
BITRE: 45°C 45°C Suhu pengoperasian maksimal: 45°C
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST ONCE
EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND SETTINGS.

FR POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERE, CHARGEZ-LA
COMPLETEMENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE
DEVIE DE LA BATTERIEVARIE EN FONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES
REGLAGES.

DA FOR AT FORL/ENGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT
MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER
AFHAENGIG AF BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

DE ZUM VERLENGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL
ALLE 3 MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER
VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

EL 1A NA TIAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQHE THE MNATAPIAE,
QOPTISTETHN NAHPQS TOYAAXISTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEE. H
AIAPKEIA ZOHS THE MIATAPIAE NIOIKIANEI ANAAOTA METH XPHEH
KAI TIE PYOMISEIE.

ES PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA
DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

FI* PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKGA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VEHINTAAN
KERRAN 3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKG VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA
ASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

HU AZAKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZI.

IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA
UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE
IMPOSTAZIONI.

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER
PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE
BATTERL) IS AFHANKELLIK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST
HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV
BRUK 0G INNSTILLINGER.

PL ABY PRZEDLUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERI, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO
NAJMNIEJ RAZ €O 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA
0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE
A CARGA MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A
DURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA £ USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT
FORLANGA DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR
BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

TR PIL OMRUND UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM
SARJ EDINIZ. PIL GMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE
DEGISKENLIK ~ GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

RU 4TOBbI MPOATWTS  CPOK  SKCTUIVATAUMM  AKYMYNSTOPA,
BbINONHAVITE MIOHYIO 3APAKY XOTA bl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK
SKCTUYATALIAN AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABICHT O MCTIONb30BAHHA 1
HACTPOEK.

W BERESS, BEVS=TARERE
—R, BEGERRERARMIEERR.
HIWREREMSZG > § 3 ARAELERFE
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-TUNES20BTR) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product

certification for head use s 0.014 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation distance of Omm between the
user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure

requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the users ear and the product (including the
antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-TUNE520BTR

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-TUNES20BTR) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée
pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.014 W/Kg.
L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, oli le produit a été utilisé & 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires qui maintiennent une
distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d'étui ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces
exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre loreille et le produit (antenne comprise).
Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-TUNE520BTR

FCCID: APITUNE520BTR
1C: 6132A-TUNE520BTR

/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE |

DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER

Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN

ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

ou

EN DECHETERIE

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names

are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliaéo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengéo: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposigao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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